

Clarifications to the Accreditation Process Guide 2019 Edition (4-2019)

BOLD indicates addition to the standard

Standard and Title	Scoring Action/Clarification
AD.8 Transportation Orientation	Change Contextual Education from “Training provided to campers...” to “Training provided to passengers...”
AD.34 Emergency Assistance	Add DNA: DNA: AD.34.1 does not apply if out-of-camp activities never occur.
AD.36 Travel Camp Procedures	Add DNA: DNA: AD.36.1 does not apply if travel camping never occurs.
AD.44.2 Health Information	Add DNA: DNA: AD.44.2 does not apply if no drugs are kept in camp or carried on trips. DNA: AD.44.2 does not apply if the camp primarily serves campers with diabetes and the written camp philosophy of diabetes management requires self-administration of insulin. Individuals may carry a limited amount of medication for life threatening conditions (e.g., bee sting medication, inhaler).
FA.5 Electrical Evaluation	Delete third paragraph of Contextual Education, “Users of off-site.....”
FA.23 Mechanical Evaluations	Add DNA: FA.23.1 does not apply to private vehicles
HW.4.1, part D Health Information for Short-term & Family Camp Participants	Change part D of standard to read: For minors without a custodial parent on site , record of current medication, both prescribed and over-the counter; and ADD MODE: Resident Camp – FOR FAMILY CAMP ONLY
HW.9 Healthcare Policies	Change Contextual Education: Delete the word “annual” in the 1st paragraph, last sentence to read “The review....”
HW.12 Availability of an AED	Change in standard: change last word in the first sentence from “personal” to “personnel.”
HW.13 Medication Storage and Administration	Change in standard: change the last word in Part B. from “physician” to “licensed prescriber.”
ST.7 First-Aid, CPR/AED for Specialized and Aquatics	Add word “Activities” to end of current title of ST.7.
ST.8 Supervisor Qualification, Specialized Activities	Add DNA: DNA: ST.8.1 does not apply if camp never provides specialized activity personnel.

Clarifications to the Accreditation Process Guide 2019 Edition (4-2019)

Standard and Title	Scoring Action/Clarification
ST.13.1 Scuba Diving Activities	Add DNA: DNA: ST 13.1 does not apply if camp never provides scuba activity personnel.
ST.14.1 & 14.2 Instructional Swimming	Add DNA: DNA: ST 14.1 & 14.2 does not apply if camp never provides instructional swimming activity personnel.
ST.15.1 & 15.2 Watercraft Guard	Add DNA: DNA: ST 15.1 & 15.2 do not apply if camp never provides watercraft guards.
ST.16 Extended Trip/Travel...	Add DNA: DNA: ST.16.1 does not apply if camp does not provide extended trip and travel programs.
ST.17 Extended Trip/Travel...	Add DNA: DNA: ST.17.1 does not apply if camp does not provide extended trip and travel programs.
ST.24 Missing Person Procedure	Change in title: "Procedure" to " Rehearsal "
ST.36 Training on 1:1 Camp-to-Staff Interactions	Change in title: "Camp" to " Camper "
ST.41 Supervision Ratios for....	Change title to: Supervision Ratios to Include Specialized Program Activities, Trips and/or Extended Trip/Travel <i>NOTE: Need to consider both the trip aspect AND the specialized activity aspect</i>
ST.41.3 Supervision Ratios for...	Change DNA language: DNA: ST.41.3 does not apply if the camp never provides extended trip/travel.
PA.9 All Aquatic Sites Away from Camp...	Change Contextual Education: In the first paragraph on p. 249, change the standard number in the 2nd sentence (currently first word in the 3rd line) from PA.12 to ST.12.
PA.2 to PA.8 & PA.10	Add DNA: DNA: PA.2 - PA.8 & PA.10 do not apply if aquatic activities are always provided by a vendor.
PA.11 & PA.15	Add DNA: DNA: PA.11 & PA.15 do not apply if watercraft activities are always provided by a vendor.